
DeWitt Football 2025 Defensive Stats Year to Date
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2 Trav Moore 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

3 Caleb Hayman 5 2 0.0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Caedin Martin-Seymour 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Max Holtz 22 9 0.0 31 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

7 Brendan Mensing 26 8 3.0 37 0 0 3 0 0 0 2

8 Lucas Brandell 42 8 0.0 50 0 1 6 7 0 0 2

9 Ian Sosebee 21 4 0.0 25 1 0 3 1 0 0 0

10 Jacob Schorfaar 10 4 2.0 16 0 2 1 0 0 0 5

11 Jadon Bender 22 3 1.0 26 0 0 8 8 0 0 3

12 Griffin Braman 13 0 0.0 13 0 0 5 2 0 0 1

13 Landon Kurncz 1 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Mitchell Arocha 18 3 1.0 22 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

15 Channing Ridley 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

17 Isaac O'Meara 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Everett Cooper 35 11 7.0 53 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

19 Cato Johnson 1 1 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Donovan Hilliard 7 0 0.0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

21 Mac Strawn 28 10 0.0 38 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

22 Noah Deneen 40 9 1.0 50 0 0 3 2 0 0 1

23 Tyler Bayshore 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

24 Miller Wing 23 12 0.0 35 0 1 6 0 0 0 1

25 Dekan Dowdy 1 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

27 Zach Deppen 3 1 0.0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Vincent Rose 7 2 0.0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

29 Brayden Arens 10 2 0.0 12 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

30 Hudson Snelling 10 2 0.0 12 0 0 2 0 0 0 1

31 Ryan Platte 2 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

32 Grant Bishop 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Connor Hamilton 9 0 1.0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

34 Braylon Wright-Moore 36 13 2.0 51 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

36 Tegun Thompson 8 1 0.0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Isaac Bean 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Brayden Wilson 3 1 0.0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Cooper Chambers 32 12 2.0 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

45 Justin Barkman 22 5 1.0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 Trevor Preston 15 4 0.0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

51 Evan Thorne 2 1 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 Dexter Dodds 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 Will Soloman 5 1 0.0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

54 Sam VanZee 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 Cameron Chrisman 5 3 0.0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 Landen Braska 4 4 0.0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

58 Miles Zeluff 1 1 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 Rickey Chelotti 3 2 0.0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 Emanuel Tho-Biaz 2 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62 Luke Nolen 5 3 1.0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 Jackson Hildebrant 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 Andrew Nehf 20 3 0.0 23 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

67 Jordan VanVliet 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

68 Isaac Amama 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
70 Landon Fitzpatrick 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
71 Tilden Davis 2 1 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
74 Drew Rumsey 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
77 Callen Bengel 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
78 Gavin Braska 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
79 Oliver Miller 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
80 Liam thoman 1 1 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
81 Brayden Hughes 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
82 Bryson Burroughs 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
83 Casey Flannery 5 3 0.0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
84 Ben Roberts 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
85 Greg Seybert 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
86 Krew Koutsoubos 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
87 Lucius Cappelletti 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
88 Sawyer Goerge 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

89 Hank Brown 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Team Totals 527 151 22.0 700 1 8 45 22 0 0 39



DeWitt Football 2025 

Offense, Return, Kicking and Scoring

 

No. Player (Grade) Att Comp Yards TDs Int. Pct Long

3 Trav Moore (12) 99 70 934 13 4 70.7 35

8 Lucas Brandell (12) 2 1 3 0 0 50.0 3

12 Griffin Braman (11) 9 7 122 1 0 77.8 53

 QB Totals 110 78 1059 14 4 70.9 53

No Player (Grade) Att Yards Lost Net TDs Avg Long Rec Yards Long TDs Avg      

2 Trav Moore (12) 235 2512 30 2482 33 10.6 88 1 26 26 1 26.0    

3 Caleb Haman (12)        13 148 26 1 11.4    

4 Caedon Martin-Seymour(11) 22 369 8 361 5 16.4 87 3 -2 3 0 -0.7    

7 Brenden Mensing (12)        1 8 8 1 8.0    

10 Jacob Schorfhaar (12) 10 33 0 33 1 3.3 11 16 205 27 2 12.8    

11 Jaden Bender (12) 1 7 0 7 0 7.0 7 22 371 35 6 16.9    

12 Griffin Braman (11) 19 249 7 242 3 12.7 92         

13 Landon Kurncz (11)        9 125 53 0 13.9    

15 Channing Ridley (10) 92 1203 19 1184 16 12.9 67 10 144 45 3 14.4    

19 Cato Johnson (12)        1 24 24 0 24.0    

20 Donovan Hillard (11) 49 347 8 339 6 6.9 27         

22 Noah Deneen (12) 1 5 0 5 0 5.0 5

23 Tyler Bayshore (11) 95 598 5 593 9 6.2 23

25 Dekan Dowdy (11) 12 91 1 90 1 7.5 43

44 Cooper Chambers (12) 44 303 2 301 2 6.8 45 1 3 3 0 3.0    

87 Lucius Cappelletti (11)        1 7 7 0 7.0    

           

Team Totals 580 5717 80 5637 76 9.7 92 78 1059 53 14 13.6     

No Player (Grade) Att Yards Long Avg. TD Att Yards Long Avg TD Num Yards TD No Yards TD

3 Caleb Hayman (12)      1 10 10 10.0        

8 Lucas Brandell (12)           2 63 2    

11 Jadon Bender (12) 13 135 37 10.4 0 5 221 99 44.2 2 3 62 2 1 38 1

12 Griffin Braman (11)           1 100 1

13 Landon Kurncz (11) 5 169 71 33.8 2 6 87 22 14.5 0

15 Channing Ridley (10)      3 144 91 48.0 1    

33 Connor Hamilton (11)      2 22 13 11.0 0

34 Braylon Wright-Moore (12)      1 0 0 0.0 0

44 Cooper Chambers (12) 1 4 4 4.0 0

Team Totals 18 304 71 16.9 2 18 478 50 26.6 0 6 225 5    

Att. Made Block Pct Att Made Long Block Pct Att. Yards Long Avg. In.20 TB

7 Brenden Mensing (12)          12 450 59 37.5 3 0

28 Vincent Rose (10) 95 92 1 96.8% 8 5 40 0 63%       

28 Vincent Rose (10)

4 Caedon Martin-Seymour (11) 3 128 42.7 0 0

Touchbacks Out of Bounds

114 5,889 51.7 22 2

Kickoffs Number Total Yards

Passing

Returns Punt Kickoff

Place Kicking

Rushing

Average

Interception Fumble

Extra Points Field Goals Punt

Receiving


